

For Immediate Release Tuesday, April 9, 2024

## COUNTY EXECUTIVE ADAM BELLO ANNOUNCES 2024 HOME FAIR AT MONROE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Free event Saturday, April 13 from 9 a.m. – 12 p.m.

**HENRIETTA, NY** — Monroe County Executive Adam Bello today announced a free event in partnership with the Housing Council at Pathstone where members of the community can access housing information and talk with professionals. The event will take place from 9 a.m. to noon on Saturday, April 13 in Monroe Community College's Warshof Conference Center, located in the R. Thomas Flynn Campus Center on the Brighton Campus, 1000 East Henrietta Road.

"In recent years Monroe County has been on national lists touting our community as a great place to live. We want to ensure our residents have access to housing resources," said County Executive Bello. "I encourage everyone, home owners, first-time home buyers, and renters to attend our annual Home Fair where they can learn about resources available and secure a housing solution that fits their needs."

## Highlights of the event include:

- Affordable Rental Options: Discover an array of choices in Monroe County's rental housing marketplace for income-eligible renters.
- **Home Repair Resources:** Learn how you can benefit from programs that make home repairs more affordable for you and your family.
- **Application Assistance:** Our team will be available to help you access program applications.
- Homebuyer Education: Attend workshops on first-time homebuyer services.
- **Community Partners:** Meet local non-profits dedicated to housing stability and community development.
- Access to Experts: Speak to municipal resource providers, HUD-certified counselors, legal advocates, and tenants' rights proponents.

Participants will be able to speak with HUD-certified housing counselors, legal advocates, community non-profits and municipal resource providers from Monroe County, the City of Rochester, Rochester Housing Authority, Pathstone, the Legal Aid Society, Lifespan and more.

## Media inquiries:

Gary Walker, Director of Communications

GaryWalker@MonroeCounty.gov

(585) 753-1064

Meaghan M. McDermott, Deputy Director of Communications

<u>MeaghanMcDermott@MonroeCounty.gov</u> (585) 469-4365